
Event First name Last name Race 
number

Gender Finish status Age 
category

Team name Finish time Net time Overall 
position

Gender 
position

Category 
position

5km Road 
Race

Simon Bradbury 120 Male Finished 50 - 54 Bert Squad 16:44.5 16:44.1 1 1 1

5km Road 
Race

Antony Van Eeten 115 Male Finished 45 - 49 Glen Huntly 
Athletics 
Club

16:52.7 16:52.0 2 2 1

5km Road 
Race

Eric Conce 108 Male Finished 45 - 49 Rimap-New 
Caledonia

17:17.2 17:16.8 3 3 2

5km Road 
Race

Sean Needham 129 Male Finished 50 - 54 Toowoomba 
Road 
Runners

17:19.5 17:19.1 4 4 2

5km Road 
Race

Henri Coombs 113 Male Finished 45 - 49 Norths 18:04.2 18:03.1 5 5 3

5km Road 
Race

Kane Finch 100 Male Finished 40 - 44 T-Rex 
Triathlon

18:11.7 18:09.8 6 6 1

5km Road 
Race

Paul Carter 103 Male Finished 40 - 44 Track Attack 
Sunshine 
Coast

18:15.1 18:14.7 7 7 2

5km Road 
Race

Justin Rule 111 Male Finished 45 - 49 Mackay 
Road 
Runners

18:22.3 18:21.1 8 8 4

5km Road 
Race

Jeremy Patch 101 Male Finished 40 - 44 North Gold 
Coast Trail 
Running 
Group 
(Norths)

18:28.5 18:26.6 9 9 3

5km Road 
Race

Shiloh Watts 225 Female Finished 40 - 44 Watts 
Athletics

18:34.1 18:33.5 10 1 1

5km Road 
Race

Dave Spence 151 Male Finished 60 - 64 Caboolture 
Road 
Runners

18:38.2 18:36.8 11 10 1

5km Road 
Race

Michael Bache 102 Male Finished 40 - 44 Rat Pack 
Multisport

18:41.3 18:40.1 12 11 4

5km Road 
Race

Stuart Capel 110 Male Finished 45 - 49 18:42.7 18:42.0 13 12 5

5km Road 
Race

Krishna Stanton 230 Female Finished 55 - 59 Brisbane 
Road 
Runners & 
Intraining

18:47.6 18:46.7 14 2 1

5km Road 
Race

Jason Hyland 99 Male Finished 35 - 39 Ratpack 
Multisport

18:50.6 18:49.6 15 13 1

5km Road 
Race

Jose Carvalho 220 Male Finished 60 - 64 St George 
Athletics

19:06.5 19:06.3 16 14 2

5km Road 
Race

Pramesh Prasad 117 Male Finished 45 - 49 19:10.4 19:09.9 17 15 6

5km Road 
Race

Adam Bemrose 234 Male Finished 35 - 39 19:13.9 19:12.7 18 16 2

5km Road 
Race

Mike Everett 121 Male Finished 50 - 54 Hills Athletics 19:21.4 19:20.7 19 17 3

5km Road 
Race

Mark Munchenber
g

211 Male Finished 55 - 59 19:27.2 19:25.9 20 18 1

5km Road 
Race

David Riches 170 Male Finished 65 - 69 Peachy 
Runners

19:33.5 19:32.5 21 19 1

5km Road 
Race

Nicholas Dombroski 104 Male Finished 40 - 44 19:42.1 19:41.3 22 20 5

5km Road 
Race

Nicolette Hargrave 215 Female Finished 30 - 34 19:46.0 19:45.2 23 3 1

5km Road 
Race

Gary Snow 162 Male Finished 60 - 64 19:57.4 19:55.7 24 21 3

5km Road 
Race

Andrei Wightman 119 Male Finished 45 - 49 Brisbane 
Road 
Runners 
Club

20:16.0 20:14.1 25 22 7

5km Road 
Race

Mick Dargan 109 Male Finished 45 - 49 Nsw Masters 20:22.8 20:22.2 26 23 8

5km Road 
Race

Dave Scott 150 Male Finished 60 - 64 Moas 
Running Club 
Manawatu

20:30.7 20:29.3 27 24 4



5km Road 
Race

Jason Collis 107 Male Finished 40 - 44 Caboolture 
Road 
Runners

20:36.8 20:33.5 28 25 6

5km Road 
Race

Rob Italia 138 Male Finished 55 - 59 20:43.1 20:43.0 29 26 2

5km Road 
Race

Neil Parfitt 224 Male Finished 60 - 64 21:01.8 21:00.6 30 27 5

5km Road 
Race

Rikki Esdale 1 Female Finished 30 - 34 Highland Run 
Crew

21:08.8 21:05.6 31 4 2

5km Road 
Race

Michael Gilbert 226 Male Finished 55 - 59 21:14.7 21:12.1 32 28 3

5km Road 
Race

Andrew Moore 164 Male Finished 60 - 64 Karkie 
Parkies

21:17.3 21:13.7 33 29 6

5km Road 
Race

Trineane Patch 10 Female Finished 40 - 44 Multisport 
Gold

21:17.7 21:15.3 34 5 2

5km Road 
Race

Andrew Holland 142 Male Finished 55 - 59 21:21.2 21:18.6 35 30 4

5km Road 
Race

Imran Haq 157 Male Finished 60 - 64 Nsw Masters 21:26.3 21:24.9 36 31 7

5km Road 
Race

Ian Jeffrey 167 Male Finished 65 - 69 21:34.2 21:31.7 37 32 2

5km Road 
Race

Allison Tucker 20 Female Finished 45 - 49 Mingara 
Athletics 
Club

21:40.1 21:38.9 38 6 1

5km Road 
Race

Jennifer Mcculloch 65 Female Finished 60 - 64 21:41.7 21:39.8 39 7 1

5km Road 
Race

Ulrike Longhurst 15 Female Finished 40 - 44 T-Rex 21:46.6 21:44.2 40 8 3

5km Road 
Race

Janette Cox 58 Female Finished 60 - 64 21:48.9 21:44.7 41 9 2

5km Road 
Race

Kim Massy 26 Female Finished 50 - 54 Galeforce 
Running

22:00.7 21:56.9 42 10 1

5km Road 
Race

Anne Ryan 83 Female Finished 65 - 69 Queensland 
Masters

22:06.3 22:02.9 43 11 1

5km Road 
Race

Glenda Banaghan 52 Female Finished 55 - 59 Galeforce 
Running 
Squad

22:07.1 22:04.6 44 12 2

5km Road 
Race

Jeremy Woolley 184 Male Finished 65 - 69 South Pine 
Striders

22:08.5 22:05.6 45 33 3

5km Road 
Race

Danny Coleman 144 Male Finished 55 - 59 Mountain 
Goat Trail 
Runners

22:15.0 22:11.9 46 34 5

5km Road 
Race

Susan Thornton 64 Female Finished 60 - 64 Queensland 
Masters 
Athletics

22:22.2 22:18.8 47 13 3

5km Road 
Race

Scott Nockolds 132 Male Finished 50 - 54 22:26.6 22:21.9 48 35 4

5km Road 
Race

Geraldine Gamble 39 Female Finished 50 - 54 Running In 
The Burbs

22:28.4 22:26.5 49 14 2

5km Road 
Race

Bruce Manly 190 Male Finished 70 - 74 Rockhampto
n Road 
Runners

22:31.6 22:28.7 50 36 1

5km Road 
Race

Tania Pedersen 213 Female Finished 45 - 49 22:36.2 22:30.8 51 15 2

5km Road 
Race

Ron Schwebel 194 Male Finished 70 - 74 "NSW 
Masters 
Athletics, 
Athletics 
NSW"

22:37.7 22:36.2 52 37 2

5km Road 
Race

Cristine Suffolk 34 Female Finished 50 - 54 Victory 
Runners

22:37.8 22:37.2 53 16 3

5km Road 
Race

Bill Leropoulos 229 Male Finished 60 - 64 Essendon 
Athletics

22:39.0 22:37.4 54 38 8

5km Road 
Race

Ashwini 
Kumar

Sharma 161 Male Finished 60 - 64 22:43.3 22:42.5 55 39 9

5km Road 
Race

Sonia Cruice 44 Female Finished 55 - 59 22:52.3 22:47.9 56 17 3

5km Road 
Race

Peter Walker 181 Male Finished 65 - 69 Srawsc 23:05.6 23:01.3 57 40 4

5km Road 
Race

Traci Dekleva 24 Female Finished 50 - 54 23:12.9 23:04.9 58 18 4



5km Road 
Race

Margaret Kenny 74 Female Finished 60 - 64 Nsw Masters 
Athletics

23:13.9 23:09.3 59 19 4

5km Road 
Race

Adrian Mayer 183 Male Finished 65 - 69 23:15.3 23:13.4 60 41 5

5km Road 
Race

Bruce Bowles 187 Male Finished 70 - 74 23:15.5 23:13.5 61 42 3

5km Road 
Race

Daren Keil 168 Male Finished 65 - 69 23:18.8 23:14.5 62 43 6

5km Road 
Race

Suzanne Jolley 80 Female Finished 65 - 69 Southport 
Runners And 
Walkers 
Social Club

23:20.6 23:16.5 63 20 2

5km Road 
Race

Craig Mcintyre 149 Male Finished 60 - 64 23:34.1 23:30.5 64 44 10

5km Road 
Race

Wayne Hepenstall 130 Male Finished 50 - 54 Running In 
The Burbs

23:39.8 23:33.9 65 45 5

5km Road 
Race

Ken Walliss 218 Male Finished 50 - 54 23:41.9 23:36.5 66 46 6

5km Road 
Race

Wendy Stewart 63 Female Finished 60 - 64 Caboolture 
Road 
Runners

23:47.3 23:42.6 67 21 5

5km Road 
Race

Tim Crawford 98 Male Finished 35 - 39 23:47.3 23:36.5 68 47 3

5km Road 
Race

Roger Carter 188 Male Finished 70 - 74 Usc Athletics 
Club

23:53.1 23:49.4 69 48 4

5km Road 
Race

Michelle Kunde 14 Female Finished 40 - 44 Galeforce 
Running 
Squad

24:12.6 24:07.5 70 22 4

5km Road 
Race

Chris Fox 114 Male Finished 45 - 49 24:18.7 24:11.4 71 49 9

5km Road 
Race

Ej Davie 122 Male Finished 50 - 54 "Sydney 
Striders , 
ANSW, 
NSWMA."

24:24.6 24:24.2 72 50 7

5km Road 
Race

Luke Ormsby 217 Male Finished 40 - 44 24:35.1 24:24.9 73 51 7

5km Road 
Race

Graeme Adams 197 Male Finished 70 - 74 Tauranga 
Road And 
Trail

24:40.9 24:39.6 74 52 5

5km Road 
Race

Tony George 148 Male Finished 60 - 64 24:44.0 24:34.8 75 53 11

5km Road 
Race

Jodi Fisch 50 Female Finished 55 - 59 24:44.2 24:42.8 76 23 4

5km Road 
Race

Jodie Ffewkes 222 Female Finished 50 - 54 24:44.2 24:38.5 77 24 5

5km Road 
Race

Betty Wedding 78 Female Finished 60 - 64 Pcrg 24:47.7 24:42.8 78 25 6

5km Road 
Race

Bruce Smerdon 179 Male Finished 65 - 69 25:04.6 25:01.5 79 54 7

5km Road 
Race

Pete Drewett 201 Male Finished 70 - 74 25:09.8 25:05.8 80 55 6

5km Road 
Race

Jennifer Smith 92 Female Finished 70 - 74 25:13.0 25:10.9 81 26 1

5km Road 
Race

Jeffrey Knapp 152 Male Finished 60 - 64 Parramatta 
Park 
Runners And 
Walkers

25:14.0 25:08.8 82 56 12

5km Road 
Race

Belinda Soszyn 85 Female Finished 65 - 69 25:14.1 25:13.2 83 27 3

5km Road 
Race

Keiko Sunaba 223 Female Finished 60 - 64 Southport 
Runners And 
Walkers 
Social Club

25:16.5 25:12.2 84 28 7

5km Road 
Race

Kristen Orr 18 Female Finished 45 - 49 25:27.6 25:22.7 85 29 3



5km Road 
Race

Tamami Koikeholmes 69 Female Finished 60 - 64 Old Scotch 
Athletic Club

25:31.1 25:24.7 86 30 8

5km Road 
Race

Christopher Gale 123 Male Finished 50 - 54 Galeforce 
Running 
Squad

25:33.8 25:28.5 87 57 8

5km Road 
Race

Annette Sherratt 62 Female Finished 60 - 64 25:40.1 25:34.0 88 31 9

5km Road 
Race

Natalie Gauld 45 Female Finished 55 - 59 25:42.1 25:36.8 89 32 5

5km Road 
Race

Peter Sandery 208 Male Finished 80 - 84 25:43.1 25:37.1 90 58 1

5km Road 
Race

Michael Byrne 205 Male Finished 80 - 84 26:02.6 25:57.0 91 59 2

5km Road 
Race

Peter Maskiell 198 Male Finished 70 - 74 Kembla 
Joggers

26:06.8 26:04.3 92 60 7

5km Road 
Race

Alana Mcfarlane 66 Female Finished 60 - 64 26:07.7 26:01.9 93 33 10

5km Road 
Race

Tina King 9 Female Finished 40 - 44 26:10.5 26:03.0 94 34 5

5km Road 
Race

Linda Baade 43 Female Finished 55 - 59 Ratpack 
Multisport

26:14.6 26:12.2 95 35 6

5km Road 
Race

Sue Bower 55 Female Finished 55 - 59 26:17.3 26:12.8 96 36 7

5km Road 
Race

Ian Patterson 145 Male Finished 55 - 59 26:19.6 26:12.6 97 61 6

5km Road 
Race

Tania Neale 216 Female Finished 40 - 44 26:44.4 26:38.9 98 37 6

5km Road 
Race

Mark Shepherd 231 Male Finished 60 - 64 26:47.9 26:34.5 99 62 13

5km Road 
Race

David Marcun 228 Male Finished 50 - 54 26:48.4 26:40.6 100 63 9

5km Road 
Race

Fay Morgan 81 Female Finished 65 - 69 26:52.0 26:47.6 101 38 4

5km Road 
Race

Lisa Hansen-
Burns

13 Female Finished 40 - 44 26:59.0 26:53.7 102 39 7

5km Road 
Race

Jo Inglis 68 Female Finished 60 - 64 27:12.7 27:05.3 103 40 11

5km Road 
Race

Marilyn Walker 57 Female Finished 55 - 59 27:23.3 27:16.3 104 41 8

5km Road 
Race

Geoff Bumpstead 219 Male Finished 50 - 54 27:28.3 27:20.7 105 64 10

5km Road 
Race

Lindsay Nash 136 Male Finished 55 - 59 27:28.9 27:20.7 106 65 7

5km Road 
Race

Rose Stephens 77 Female Finished 60 - 64 Mad (Mature 
Athletes 
Darwin) 
Frogs

27:35.5 27:29.0 107 42 12

5km Road 
Race

Gordon Crane 159 Male Finished 60 - 64 27:39.7 27:24.0 108 66 14

5km Road 
Race

Peter Wyatt 174 Male Finished 65 - 69 Mornington 
Athletics 
Club

27:42.5 27:26.3 109 67 8

5km Road 
Race

Johan Wiesner 155 Male Finished 60 - 64 University Of 
The 
Sunshine 
Coast 
Athletics 
Club.

27:56.3 27:50.0 110 68 15

5km Road 
Race

Christopher Worsnop 173 Male Finished 65 - 69 Old 
Xaverians&#
039; Athletic 
Club

28:27.6 28:23.3 111 69 9

5km Road 
Race

Gillian Curtis 89 Female Finished 70 - 74 Caboolture 
Road 
Runners

28:32.6 28:26.5 112 43 2

5km Road 
Race

Fiona Wuolanne 67 Female Finished 60 - 64 28:36.5 28:28.2 113 44 13

5km Road 
Race

Nigel Stoker 180 Male Finished 65 - 69 Run Central 
Gold Coast

28:38.5 28:31.6 114 70 10



5km Road 
Race

Phil Black 158 Male Finished 60 - 64 Main Beach 
Park Run

28:38.6 28:31.6 115 71 16

5km Road 
Race

Peter Nichols 125 Male Finished 50 - 54 28:41.2 28:38.7 116 72 11

5km Road 
Race

David King 124 Male Finished 50 - 54 28:47.0 28:42.5 117 73 12

5km Road 
Race

Ronelle Mcconaghy 54 Female Finished 55 - 59 Cairns Party 
Runners

29:04.9 28:56.0 118 45 9

5km Road 
Race

Andrea Tibbotts 48 Female Finished 55 - 59 29:14.8 29:05.6 119 46 10

5km Road 
Race

Jodie Gibson 22 Female Finished 45 - 49 29:20.8 29:12.2 120 47 4

5km Road 
Race

Judy Mcdonald 32 Female Finished 50 - 54 29:30.0 29:22.8 121 48 6

5km Road 
Race

Kim Henwood 25 Female Finished 50 - 54 Redland Bay 
Homers

29:33.2 29:28.5 122 49 7

5km Road 
Race

James Lloyd 182 Male Finished 65 - 69 Nangers 29:35.4 29:27.2 123 74 11

5km Road 
Race

Sonia Ware 49 Female Finished 55 - 59 29:42.5 29:36.1 124 50 11

5km Road 
Race

Peter Cole 200 Male Finished 70 - 74 Vic Ardf Gp 29:54.8 29:48.8 125 75 8

5km Road 
Race

Kathryn Henney 232 Female Finished 65 - 69 30:03.2 29:53.9 126 51 5

5km Road 
Race

Danielle Dunsmore 38 Female Finished 50 - 54 Rack Pack 
Multi Sport

30:06.1 30:04.4 127 52 8

5km Road 
Race

Toni Hodgman 56 Female Finished 55 - 59 Cairns Party 
Runners

30:06.1 29:57.5 128 53 12

5km Road 
Race

Jonathan Holmes 189 Male Finished 70 - 74 Old Scotch 
Aac

30:06.1 29:58.9 129 76 9

5km Road 
Race

Jennifer Stoneham 90 Female Finished 70 - 74 Park Run 30:27.1 30:21.6 130 54 3

5km Road 
Race

John Heron 196 Male Finished 70 - 74 "Southport 
Runners, GC 
Run Nuts"

30:38.0 30:27.3 131 77 10

5km Road 
Race

Deb Gillham 59 Female Finished 60 - 64 30:54.8 30:53.5 132 55 14

5km Road 
Race

Clare Labowitch 84 Female Finished 65 - 69 Mad Frogs Nt 30:56.0 30:48.1 133 56 6

5km Road 
Race

Lisa Mcgrath 37 Female Finished 50 - 54 31:39.1 31:29.0 134 57 9

5km Road 
Race

Regina Knight 61 Female Finished 60 - 64 31:40.2 31:29.7 135 58 15

5km Road 
Race

Roxanne Bancroft-
Stuart

88 Female Finished 70 - 74 32:14.1 32:01.7 136 59 4

5km Road 
Race

Gayl Roderick 75 Female Finished 60 - 64 33:24.6 33:16.6 137 60 16

5km Road 
Race

Kakasi Renagi 29 Female Finished 50 - 54 33:45.5 33:43.3 138 61 10

5km Road 
Race

Betty Menzies 96 Female Finished 75 - 79 33:46.8 33:39.4 139 62 1

5km Road 
Race

Nancy Dickman 97 Female Finished 80 - 84 Parkrun 33:57.6 33:49.1 140 63 1

5km Road 
Race

John Dempster 185 Male Finished 65 - 69 Brisbane 
Road 
Runners 
Club

34:16.8 34:09.1 141 78 12

5km Road 
Race

Jan Perry 87 Female Finished 65 - 69 34:44.0 34:34.4 142 64 7

5km Road 
Race

Sandra Riches 71 Female Finished 60 - 64 Peachy 
Runners

34:53.3 34:46.1 143 65 17

5km Road 
Race

Lindsay Hamon 177 Male Finished 65 - 69 34:56.6 34:46.8 144 79 13

5km Road 
Race

Peter Welburn 192 Male Finished 70 - 74 35:48.2 35:37.9 145 80 11

5km Road 
Race

Sachiko Konno 53 Female Finished 55 - 59 36:06.6 35:57.6 146 66 13



5km Road 
Race

Fiona Millard 33 Female Finished 50 - 54 Cairns 
Deadly 
Runner And 
Walkers

36:27.1 36:17.4 147 67 11

5km Road 
Race

Mary Greenwood 91 Female Finished 70 - 74 37:30.2 37:19.7 148 68 5

5km Road 
Race

Justine Manners 41 Female Finished 55 - 59 37:34.6 37:23.8 149 69 14

5km Road 
Race

Judy Bugler 214 Female Finished 55 - 59 Cairns 
Parkrun

37:44.1 37:34.3 150 70 15

5km Road 
Race

Frank Shaw 207 Male Finished 80 - 84 38:28.0 38:19.7 151 81 3

5km Road 
Race

Jan Biggam 94 Female Finished 75 - 79 39:14.7 39:06.2 152 71 2

5km Road 
Race

Robert Martin 204 Male Finished 75 - 79 39:36.5 39:25.5 153 82 1

5km Road 
Race

Arthur Crookes 210 Male Finished 85 - 89 41:37.4 41:33.9 154 83 1

5km Road 
Race

Elise Campbell 2 Female Pre-race 
withdrawal

35 - 39

5km Road 
Race

Kristie Reed 3 Female Pre-race 
withdrawal

35 - 39

5km Road 
Race

Joanna Hayes 5 Female Pre-race 
withdrawal

35 - 39

5km Road 
Race

Alexandra Fulton 6 Female Pre-race 
withdrawal

35 - 39

5km Road 
Race

Kelly Griffin 7 Female Pre-race 
withdrawal

40 - 44

5km Road 
Race

Zoey Dowlings 12 Female Pre-race 
withdrawal

40 - 44 Operation 
Move

5km Road 
Race

Juleen Sansom 16 Female Pre-race 
withdrawal

40 - 44

5km Road 
Race

Ruth Kelly 19 Female Pre-race 
withdrawal

45 - 49

5km Road 
Race

Cheryl Mcleod 23 Female Pre-race 
withdrawal

45 - 49

5km Road 
Race

Peta Dunne 28 Female Pre-race 
withdrawal

50 - 54 Qma

5km Road 
Race

Viola Garman 36 Female Pre-race 
withdrawal

50 - 54

5km Road 
Race

Barbie Simonis 40 Female Pre-race 
withdrawal

50 - 54 Cairns Party 
Runners

5km Road 
Race

Trudy Padro 42 Female Pre-race 
withdrawal

55 - 59

5km Road 
Race

Fran Lovric 46 Female Pre-race 
withdrawal

55 - 59 Up Coaching

5km Road 
Race

Donna Stiles 51 Female Pre-race 
withdrawal

55 - 59

5km Road 
Race

Anni Yaringa 72 Female Pre-race 
withdrawal

60 - 64

5km Road 
Race

Ann Lloyd-Green 93 Female Pre-race 
withdrawal

70 - 74

5km Road 
Race

Mani Mavris 105 Male Pre-race 
withdrawal

40 - 44

5km Road 
Race

James Blanton 106 Male Pre-race 
withdrawal

40 - 44 Norths Gold 
Coast

5km Road 
Race

Chris Cole 112 Male Pre-race 
withdrawal

45 - 49

5km Road 
Race

Cameron Williams 116 Male Pre-race 
withdrawal

45 - 49

5km Road 
Race

David Procida 126 Male Pre-race 
withdrawal

50 - 54 Gold Coast 
Run Co

5km Road 
Race

Boota Singh 127 Male Pre-race 
withdrawal

50 - 54 Lovely 
Professional 
University

5km Road 
Race

Rex Buckley 134 Male Pre-race 
withdrawal

55 - 59

5km Road 
Race

Ken Wilson 140 Male Pre-race 
withdrawal

55 - 59



5km Road 
Race

Neil Parsons-
Young

141 Male Pre-race 
withdrawal

55 - 59

5km Road 
Race

Wayne Stiles 147 Male Pre-race 
withdrawal

55 - 59

5km Road 
Race

Michael Lee 153 Male Pre-race 
withdrawal

60 - 64

5km Road 
Race

Malcolm Savage 160 Male Pre-race 
withdrawal

60 - 64

5km Road 
Race

Kevin Payne 165 Male Pre-race 
withdrawal

60 - 64

5km Road 
Race

Mohinder 
Singh

Virk 166 Male Pre-race 
withdrawal

60 - 64

5km Road 
Race

Surinder Singh 172 Male Pre-race 
withdrawal

65 - 69 Pan India 
Masters 
Games 
Federation - 
India

5km Road 
Race

Ken Ardern 176 Male Pre-race 
withdrawal

65 - 69

5km Road 
Race

Bruce Meder 191 Male Pre-race 
withdrawal

70 - 74 Woolgoolga 
Athletic Club

5km Road 
Race

Steven Lee 193 Male Pre-race 
withdrawal

70 - 74 Macritchie 
Runners 
25/Singapore

5km Road 
Race

John Walton 202 Male Pre-race 
withdrawal

70 - 74 Bankstown 
Sports Senior 
Athletics 
Club

5km Road 
Race

Robert Luxford 212 Male Pre-race 
withdrawal

55 - 59 Sunshine 
Coast 
Triathlon 
Club

5km Road 
Race

Susan Matano 227 Female Pre-race 
withdrawal

60 - 64



Event First name Last name Race 
number

Gender Finish status Age 
category

Team name Finish time Overall 
position

Gender 
position

Category 
position

Beach Mile Eric Conce 108 Male Finished 45 - 49 Rimap-New 
Caledonia

06:49.8 1 1 1

Beach Mile Henri Coombs 113 Male Finished 45 - 49 Norths 06:51.5 2 2 2

Beach Mile Simon Bradbury 120 Male Finished 50 - 54 Bert Squad 06:54.0 3 3 1

Beach Mile Justin Rule 111 Male Finished 45 - 49 Mackay 
Road 
Runners

07:00.9 4 4 3

Beach Mile Sean Needham 129 Male Finished 50 - 54 Toowoomba 
Road 
Runners

07:07.6 5 5 2

Beach Mile Mark Munchenber
g

211 Male Finished 55 - 59 07:25.1 6 6 1

Beach Mile Stuart Capel 110 Male Finished 45 - 49 07:25.5 7 7 4

Beach Mile Nicholas Dombroski 104 Male Finished 40 - 44 07:28.6 8 8 1

Beach Mile Mike Everett 121 Male Finished 50 - 54 Hills Athletics 07:29.8 9 9 3

Beach Mile Ken Wilson 140 Male Finished 55 - 59 07:33.3 10 10 2

Beach Mile David Martin 131 Male Finished 50 - 54 Caboolture 
Road 
Runners

07:41.6 11 11 4

Beach Mile Dave Spence 151 Male Finished 60 - 64 Caboolture 
Road 
Runners

07:45.5 12 12 1

Beach Mile Mick Dargan 109 Male Finished 45 - 49 Nsw Masters 07:50.8 13 13 5

Beach Mile Jeremy Patch 101 Male Finished 40 - 44 North Gold 
Coast Trail 
Running 
Group 
(Norths)

07:52.8 14 14 2

Beach Mile Lee-Anne Nelson 27 Female Finished 50 - 54 Qma 07:53.5 15 1 1

Beach Mile Scott Nockolds 132 Male Finished 50 - 54 08:08.0 16 15 5

Beach Mile Jose Carvalho 220 Male Finished 60 - 64 St George 
Athletics

08:11.2 17 16 2

Beach Mile Gary Snow 162 Male Finished 60 - 64 08:11.8 18 17 3

Beach Mile Rikki Esdale 1 Female Finished 30 - 34 Highland Run 
Crew

08:22.3 19 2 1

Beach Mile Michael Bache 102 Male Finished 40 - 44 Rat Pack 
Multisport

08:27.3 20 18 3

Beach Mile Dave Scott 150 Male Finished 60 - 64 Moas 
Running Club 
Manawatu

08:29.6 21 19 4

Beach Mile Pramesh Prasad 117 Male Finished 45 - 49 08:33.4 22 20 6

Beach Mile Jason Collis 107 Male Finished 40 - 44 Caboolture 
Road 
Runners

08:34.2 23 21 4

Beach Mile Tania Pedersen 213 Female Finished 45 - 49 08:35.4 24 3 1

Beach Mile Trineane Patch 10 Female Finished 40 - 44 Multisport 
Gold

08:38.7 25 4 1

Beach Mile Ron Schwebel 194 Male Finished 70 - 74 "NSW 
Masters 
Athletics, 
Athletics 
NSW"

08:43.6 26 22 1

Beach Mile Mark Kirkaldy 128 Male Finished 50 - 54 08:46.0 27 23 6

Beach Mile Allison Tucker 20 Female Finished 45 - 49 Mingara 
Athletics 
Club

08:46.2 28 5 2

Beach Mile Sonia Cruice 44 Female Finished 55 - 59 08:47.1 29 6 1



Beach Mile Jason Hyland 99 Male Finished 35 - 39 Ratpack 
Multisport

08:48.6 30 24 1

Beach Mile Wayne Stiles 147 Male Finished 55 - 59 08:50.2 31 25 3

Beach Mile Andrew Holland 142 Male Finished 55 - 59 08:52.5 32 26 4

Beach Mile Ulrike Longhurst 15 Female Finished 40 - 44 T-Rex 08:53.1 33 7 2

Beach Mile Andrew Moore 164 Male Finished 60 - 64 Karkie 
Parkies

09:00.4 34 27 5

Beach Mile Rob Italia 138 Male Finished 55 - 59 09:00.8 35 28 5

Beach Mile Janette Cox 58 Female Finished 60 - 64 09:04.1 36 8 1

Beach Mile Michael Gilbert 226 Male Finished 55 - 59 09:05.3 37 29 6

Beach Mile Peter Walker 181 Male Finished 65 - 69 Srawsc 09:17.8 38 30 1

Beach Mile Anna Jowett 8 Female Finished 40 - 44 09:18.0 39 9 3

Beach Mile Jennifer Mcculloch 65 Female Finished 60 - 64 09:18.0 40 10 2

Beach Mile Mark Shepherd 231 Male Finished 60 - 64 09:24.4 41 31 6

Beach Mile Anne Ryan 83 Female Finished 65 - 69 Queensland 
Masters

09:25.6 42 11 1

Beach Mile Susan Thornton 64 Female Finished 60 - 64 Queensland 
Masters 
Athletics

09:28.6 43 12 3

Beach Mile Margaret Kenny 74 Female Finished 60 - 64 Nsw Masters 
Athletics

09:30.7 44 13 4

Beach Mile Robert Gunningham 186 Male Finished 65 - 69 Qma 09:33.9 45 32 2

Beach Mile Wayne Hepenstall 130 Male Finished 50 - 54 Running In 
The Burbs

09:34.7 46 33 7

Beach Mile Daren Keil 168 Male Finished 65 - 69 09:36.6 47 34 3

Beach Mile Suzanne Jolley 80 Female Finished 65 - 69 Southport 
Runners And 
Walkers 
Social Club

09:38.1 48 14 2

Beach Mile Gordon Crane 159 Male Finished 60 - 64 09:45.8 49 35 7

Beach Mile Roger Carter 188 Male Finished 70 - 74 Usc Athletics 
Club

09:47.1 50 36 2

Beach Mile Chris Fox 114 Male Finished 45 - 49 09:50.4 51 37 7

Beach Mile Danny Coleman 144 Male Finished 55 - 59 Mountain 
Goat Trail 
Runners

09:51.3 52 38 7

Beach Mile Luke Ormsby 217 Male Finished 40 - 44 09:51.5 53 39 5

Beach Mile Jodie Ffewkes 222 Female Finished 50 - 54 09:53.0 54 15 2

Beach Mile Belinda Soszyn 85 Female Finished 65 - 69 09:58.3 55 16 3

Beach Mile Bruce Manly 190 Male Finished 70 - 74 Rockhampto
n Road 
Runners

10:00.3 56 40 3

Beach Mile Traci Dekleva 24 Female Finished 50 - 54 10:05.6 57 17 3

Beach Mile Bruce Bowles 187 Male Finished 70 - 74 10:06.3 58 41 4

Beach Mile Wendy Stewart 63 Female Finished 60 - 64 Caboolture 
Road 
Runners

10:06.8 59 18 5

Beach Mile Kristen Orr 18 Female Finished 45 - 49 10:08.7 60 19 3

Beach Mile Betty Wedding 78 Female Finished 60 - 64 Pcrg 10:09.2 61 20 6

Beach Mile Lisa Hansen-
Burns

13 Female Finished 40 - 44 10:10.8 62 21 4

Beach Mile Adrian Mayer 183 Male Finished 65 - 69 10:11.2 63 42 4

Beach Mile Jodi Fisch 50 Female Finished 55 - 59 10:17.7 64 22 2

Beach Mile Peter Maskiell 198 Male Finished 70 - 74 Kembla 
Joggers

10:22.6 65 43 5



Beach Mile Tim Crawford 98 Male Finished 35 - 39 10:24.1 66 44 2

Beach Mile Linda Baade 43 Female Finished 55 - 59 Ratpack 
Multisport

10:31.3 67 23 3

Beach Mile Tina King 9 Female Finished 40 - 44 10:35.0 68 24 5

Beach Mile Sue Bower 55 Female Finished 55 - 59 10:37.4 69 25 4

Beach Mile Graeme Adams 197 Male Finished 70 - 74 Tauranga 
Road And 
Trail

10:46.4 70 45 6

Beach Mile Craig Mcintyre 149 Male Finished 60 - 64 10:49.9 71 46 8

Beach Mile Jennifer Smith 92 Female Finished 70 - 74 10:56.3 72 26 1

Beach Mile Ej Davie 122 Male Finished 50 - 54 "Sydney 
Striders , 
ANSW, 
NSWMA."

10:58.0 73 47 8

Beach Mile Tony George 148 Male Finished 60 - 64 10:58.9 74 48 9

Beach Mile Rose Stephens 77 Female Finished 60 - 64 Mad (Mature 
Athletes 
Darwin) 
Frogs

11:06.3 75 27 7

Beach Mile David Simpson 199 Male Finished 70 - 74 11:14.2 76 49 7

Beach Mile Peter Wyatt 174 Male Finished 65 - 69 Mornington 
Athletics 
Club

11:15.9 77 50 5

Beach Mile Pete Drewett 201 Male Finished 70 - 74 11:22.4 78 51 8

Beach Mile Christopher Worsnop 173 Male Finished 65 - 69 Old 
Xaverians&#
039; Athletic 
Club

11:29.7 79 52 6

Beach Mile Keiko Sunaba 223 Female Finished 60 - 64 Southport 
Runners And 
Walkers 
Social Club

11:31.9 80 28 8

Beach Mile Clare Labowitch 84 Female Finished 65 - 69 Mad Frogs Nt 11:33.6 81 29 4

Beach Mile Johan Wiesner 155 Male Finished 60 - 64 University Of 
The 
Sunshine 
Coast 
Athletics 
Club.

11:37.8 82 53 10

Beach Mile Tamami Koikeholmes 69 Female Finished 60 - 64 Old Scotch 
Athletic Club

11:39.8 83 30 9

Beach Mile Marilyn Walker 57 Female Finished 55 - 59 11:43.5 84 31 5

Beach Mile Fay Morgan 81 Female Finished 65 - 69 11:46.5 85 32 5

Beach Mile Peter Sandery 208 Male Finished 80 - 84 11:52.1 86 54 1

Beach Mile Nigel Stoker 180 Male Finished 65 - 69 Run Central 
Gold Coast

11:57.0 87 55 7

Beach Mile Michael Byrne 205 Male Finished 80 - 84 12:00.0 88 56 2

Beach Mile Danielle Dunsmore 38 Female Finished 50 - 54 Rack Pack 
Multi Sport

12:07.6 89 33 4

Beach Mile Jodie Gibson 22 Female Finished 45 - 49 12:12.8 90 34 4

Beach Mile Ian Patterson 145 Male Finished 55 - 59 12:15.4 91 57 8

Beach Mile Kathryn Henney 232 Female Finished 65 - 69 12:23.6 92 35 6

Beach Mile Peter Cole 200 Male Finished 70 - 74 Vic Ardf Gp 12:29.1 93 58 9

Beach Mile Andrea Tibbotts 48 Female Finished 55 - 59 12:43.6 94 36 6

Beach Mile Jonathan Holmes 189 Male Finished 70 - 74 Old Scotch 
Aac

12:44.0 95 59 10



Beach Mile Beverley Laundry 95 Female Finished 75 - 79 Cap Coast 
Runners

12:44.3 96 37 1

Beach Mile Gillian Curtis 89 Female Finished 70 - 74 Caboolture 
Road 
Runners

12:54.7 97 38 2

Beach Mile Jennifer Stoneham 90 Female Finished 70 - 74 Park Run 13:14.7 98 39 3

Beach Mile Phil Black 158 Male Finished 60 - 64 Main Beach 
Park Run

13:17.2 99 60 11

Beach Mile John Heron 196 Male Finished 70 - 74 "Southport 
Runners, GC 
Run Nuts"

13:29.5 100 61 11

Beach Mile Lisa Mcgrath 37 Female Finished 50 - 54 13:32.1 101 40 5

Beach Mile Jan Perry 87 Female Finished 65 - 69 13:49.2 102 41 7

Beach Mile Regina Knight 61 Female Finished 60 - 64 14:05.4 103 42 10

Beach Mile Nancy Dickman 97 Female Finished 80 - 84 Parkrun 14:17.6 104 43 1

Beach Mile Gayl Roderick 75 Female Finished 60 - 64 14:25.6 105 44 11

Beach Mile John Dempster 185 Male Finished 65 - 69 Brisbane 
Road 
Runners Club

14:27.7 106 62 8

Beach Mile Lindsay Hamon 177 Male Finished 65 - 69 14:36.6 107 63 9

Beach Mile Judy Mcdonald 32 Female Finished 50 - 54 14:49.2 108 45 6

Beach Mile Robert Martin 204 Male Finished 75 - 79 15:58.8 109 64 1

Beach Mile Sachiko Konno 53 Female Finished 55 - 59 16:01.0 110 46 7

Beach Mile Arthur Crookes 210 Male Finished 85 - 89 17:24.3 111 65 1

Beach Mile Susan Matano 227 Female Finished 60 - 64 19:48.3 112 47 12

Beach Mile Rachel Lovell 21 Female Finished 45 - 49 23:00.0 113 48 5

Beach Mile Kristie Reed 3 Female Pre-race 
withdrawal

35 - 39

Beach Mile Joanna Hayes 5 Female Pre-race 
withdrawal

35 - 39

Beach Mile Alexandra Fulton 6 Female Pre-race 
withdrawal

35 - 39

Beach Mile Zoey Dowlings 12 Female Pre-race 
withdrawal

40 - 44 Operation 
Move

Beach Mile Juleen Sansom 16 Female Pre-race 
withdrawal

40 - 44

Beach Mile Ruth Kelly 19 Female Pre-race 
withdrawal

45 - 49

Beach Mile Cheryl Mcleod 23 Female Pre-race 
withdrawal

45 - 49

Beach Mile Richelle Ingram 31 Female Pre-race 
withdrawal

50 - 54

Beach Mile Viola Garman 36 Female Pre-race 
withdrawal

50 - 54

Beach Mile Fran Lovric 46 Female Pre-race 
withdrawal

55 - 59 Up Coaching

Beach Mile Jo Inglis 68 Female Pre-race 
withdrawal

60 - 64

Beach Mile Kane Finch 100 Male Pre-race 
withdrawal

40 - 44 T-Rex 
Triathlon

Beach Mile Mani Mavris 105 Male Pre-race 
withdrawal

40 - 44

Beach Mile James Blanton 106 Male Pre-race 
withdrawal

40 - 44 Norths Gold 
Coast

Beach Mile Chris Cole 112 Male Pre-race 
withdrawal

45 - 49

Beach Mile Cameron Williams 116 Male Pre-race 
withdrawal

45 - 49

Beach Mile David Procida 126 Male Pre-race 
withdrawal

50 - 54 Gold Coast 
Run Co



Beach Mile Boota Singh 127 Male Pre-race 
withdrawal

50 - 54 Lovely 
Professional 
University

Beach Mile Neil Parsons-
Young

141 Male Pre-race 
withdrawal

55 - 59

Beach Mile Andrew Poole 146 Male Pre-race 
withdrawal

55 - 59

Beach Mile Michael Lee 153 Male Pre-race 
withdrawal

60 - 64

Beach Mile Malcolm Savage 160 Male Pre-race 
withdrawal

60 - 64

Beach Mile Kevin Payne 165 Male Pre-race 
withdrawal

60 - 64

Beach Mile Mohinder 
Singh

Virk 166 Male Pre-race 
withdrawal

60 - 64

Beach Mile Ken Ardern 176 Male Pre-race 
withdrawal

65 - 69

Beach Mile Bruce Meder 191 Male Pre-race 
withdrawal

70 - 74 Woolgoolga 
Athletic Club

Beach Mile Peter Welburn 192 Male Pre-race 
withdrawal

70 - 74

Beach Mile Steven Lee 193 Male Pre-race 
withdrawal

70 - 74 Macritchie 
Runners 
25/Singapore

Beach Mile John Walton 202 Male Pre-race 
withdrawal

70 - 74 Bankstown 
Sports Senior 
Athletics 
Club

Beach Mile Robert Luxford 212 Male Pre-race 
withdrawal

55 - 59 Sunshine 
Coast 
Triathlon 
Club

Beach Mile Ken Walliss 218 Male Pre-race 
withdrawal

50 - 54



Event First name Last name Race 
number

Gender Finish status Age 
category

Team name Finish time Net time Overall 
position

Gender 
position

Category 
position

10.5km Trail 
Run

Antony Van Eeten 115 Male Finished 45 - 49 Glen Huntly 
Athletics 
Club

37:14.4 37:13.5 1 1 1

10.5km Trail 
Run

Eric Conce 108 Male Finished 45 - 49 Rimap-New 
Caledonia

37:26.0 37:24.8 2 2 2

10.5km Trail 
Run

Simon Bradbury 120 Male Finished 50 - 54 Bert Squad 37:41.4 37:40.7 3 3 1

10.5km Trail 
Run

Sean Needham 129 Male Finished 50 - 54 Toowoomba 
Road 
Runners

39:30.0 39:28.6 4 4 2

10.5km Trail 
Run

James Blanton 106 Male Finished 40 - 44 Norths Gold 
Coast

39:47.1 39:45.4 5 5 1

10.5km Trail 
Run

Henri Coombs 113 Male Finished 45 - 49 Norths 40:25.1 40:23.3 6 6 3

10.5km Trail 
Run

Justin Rule 111 Male Finished 45 - 49 Mackay 
Road 
Runners

41:01.9 40:59.9 7 7 4

10.5km Trail 
Run

Jeremy Patch 101 Male Finished 40 - 44 North Gold 
Coast Trail 
Running 
Group 
(Norths)

41:22.6 41:20.1 8 8 2

10.5km Trail 
Run

Dave Spence 151 Male Finished 60 - 64 Caboolture 
Road 
Runners

41:50.6 41:48.5 9 9 1

10.5km Trail 
Run

Michael Bache 102 Male Finished 40 - 44 Rat Pack 
Multisport

42:33.3 42:30.5 10 10 3

10.5km Trail 
Run

Jose Carvalho 220 Male Finished 60 - 64 St George 
Athletics

42:37.6 42:35.6 11 11 2

10.5km Trail 
Run

Mark Munchenber
g

211 Male Finished 55 - 59 42:44.3 42:42.0 12 12 1

10.5km Trail 
Run

Pramesh Prasad 117 Male Finished 45 - 49 42:56.5 42:53.7 13 13 5

10.5km Trail 
Run

Stuart Capel 110 Male Finished 45 - 49 42:58.5 42:57.0 14 14 6

10.5km Trail 
Run

Jason Hyland 99 Male Finished 35 - 39 Ratpack 
Multisport

43:36.7 43:33.6 15 15 1

10.5km Trail 
Run

Adam Bemrose 234 Male Finished 35 - 39 43:51.0 43:46.9 16 16 2

10.5km Trail 
Run

David Riches 170 Male Finished 65 - 69 Peachy 
Runners

44:36.2 44:34.0 17 17 1

10.5km Trail 
Run

Rikki Esdale 1 Female Finished 30 - 34 Highland 
Run Crew

46:27.0 46:25.5 18 1 1

10.5km Trail 
Run

Michael Gilbert 226 Male Finished 55 - 59 46:38.6 46:33.2 19 18 2

10.5km Trail 
Run

Trineane Patch 10 Female Finished 40 - 44 Multisport 
Gold

46:39.6 46:38.2 20 2 1

10.5km Trail 
Run

Andrew Holland 142 Male Finished 55 - 59 46:43.1 46:39.6 21 19 3

10.5km Trail 
Run

Jason Collis 107 Male Finished 40 - 44 Caboolture 
Road 
Runners

46:56.8 46:52.8 22 20 4

10.5km Trail 
Run

Nicholas Dombroski 104 Male Finished 40 - 44 47:03.8 47:00.8 23 21 5

10.5km Trail 
Run

Mick Dargan 109 Male Finished 45 - 49 Nsw Masters 48:24.3 48:22.0 24 22 7

10.5km Trail 
Run

Ian Jeffrey 167 Male Finished 65 - 69 48:31.2 48:26.5 25 23 2

10.5km Trail 
Run

Andrew Moore 164 Male Finished 60 - 64 Karkie 
Parkies

48:36.4 48:30.9 26 24 3

10.5km Trail 
Run

Allison Tucker 20 Female Finished 45 - 49 Mingara 
Athletics 
Club

48:36.9 48:33.9 27 3 1

10.5km Trail 
Run

Jennifer Mcculloch 65 Female Finished 60 - 64 48:46.4 48:44.5 28 4 1

10.5km Trail 
Run

Glenda Banaghan 52 Female Finished 55 - 59 Galeforce 
Running 
Squad

48:53.5 48:51.8 29 5 1

10.5km Trail 
Run

Janette Cox 58 Female Finished 60 - 64 48:57.7 48:56.9 30 6 2



10.5km Trail 
Run

Dave Scott 150 Male Finished 60 - 64 Moas 
Running 
Club 
Manawatu

49:25.5 49:22.5 31 25 4

10.5km Trail 
Run

Danny Coleman 144 Male Finished 55 - 59 Mountain 
Goat Trail 
Runners

49:29.0 49:21.2 32 26 4

10.5km Trail 
Run

Nageen Singh 139 Male Finished 55 - 59 49:34.8 49:33.6 33 27 5

10.5km Trail 
Run

Scott Nockolds 132 Male Finished 50 - 54 49:45.4 49:41.8 34 28 3

10.5km Trail 
Run

Sonia Cruice 44 Female Finished 55 - 59 49:50.3 49:48.6 35 7 2

10.5km Trail 
Run

Bruce Manly 190 Male Finished 70 - 74 Rockhampto
n Road 
Runners

49:52.2 49:48.9 36 29 1

10.5km Trail 
Run

Christopher Gale 123 Male Finished 50 - 54 Galeforce 
Running 
Squad

50:13.8 50:07.2 37 30 4

10.5km Trail 
Run

Adrian Mayer 183 Male Finished 65 - 69 51:17.4 51:11.5 38 31 3

10.5km Trail 
Run

Jodie Ffewkes 222 Female Finished 50 - 54 51:21.7 51:17.6 39 8 1

10.5km Trail 
Run

Ron Schwebel 194 Male Finished 70 - 74 "NSW 
Masters 
Athletics, 
Athletics 
NSW"

51:37.5 51:35.8 40 32 2

10.5km Trail 
Run

Tim Crawford 98 Male Finished 35 - 39 51:40.9 51:32.2 41 33 3

10.5km Trail 
Run

Daren Keil 168 Male Finished 65 - 69 52:12.6 52:06.7 42 34 4

10.5km Trail 
Run

Peter Walker 181 Male Finished 65 - 69 Srawsc 52:18.4 52:13.0 43 35 5

10.5km Trail 
Run

Chris Fox 114 Male Finished 45 - 49 52:26.5 52:17.6 44 36 8

10.5km Trail 
Run

Margaret Kenny 74 Female Finished 60 - 64 Nsw Masters 
Athletics

52:30.9 52:28.3 45 9 3

10.5km Trail 
Run

Roger Carter 188 Male Finished 70 - 74 Usc Athletics 
Club

52:34.9 52:30.4 46 37 3

10.5km Trail 
Run

Traci Dekleva 24 Female Finished 50 - 54 52:50.0 52:45.3 47 10 2

10.5km Trail 
Run

Suzanne Jolley 80 Female Finished 65 - 69 Southport 
Runners And 
Walkers 
Social Club

52:55.4 52:51.9 48 11 1

10.5km Trail 
Run

Wendy Stewart 63 Female Finished 60 - 64 Caboolture 
Road 
Runners

54:02.9 53:58.7 49 12 4

10.5km Trail 
Run

Ken Walliss 218 Male Finished 50 - 54 54:09.8 54:05.8 50 38 5

10.5km Trail 
Run

Bruce Bowles 187 Male Finished 70 - 74 54:29.7 54:23.1 51 39 4

10.5km Trail 
Run

Graeme Wuolanne 156 Male Finished 60 - 64 55:38.3 55:30.9 52 40 5

10.5km Trail 
Run

Betty Wedding 78 Female Finished 60 - 64 Pcrg 55:38.7 55:35.2 53 13 5

10.5km Trail 
Run

Craig Mcintyre 149 Male Finished 60 - 64 55:51.3 55:48.4 54 41 6

10.5km Trail 
Run

Michelle Kunde 14 Female Finished 40 - 44 Galeforce 
Running 
Squad

55:57.6 55:53.7 55 14 2

10.5km Trail 
Run

Tony George 148 Male Finished 60 - 64 56:28.2 56:21.8 56 42 7

10.5km Trail 
Run

Luke Ormsby 217 Male Finished 40 - 44 56:43.0 56:34.7 57 43 6

10.5km Trail 
Run

Jennifer Smith 92 Female Finished 70 - 74 56:54.9 56:51.9 58 15 1



10.5km Trail 
Run

Tamami Koikeholmes 69 Female Finished 60 - 64 Old Scotch 
Athletic Club

57:11.0 57:07.5 59 16 6

10.5km Trail 
Run

Ej Davie 122 Male Finished 50 - 54 "Sydney 
Striders , 
ANSW, 
NSWMA."

57:39.0 57:37.8 60 44 6

10.5km Trail 
Run

Annette Sherratt 62 Female Finished 60 - 64 57:42.3 57:36.8 61 17 7

10.5km Trail 
Run

Pete Drewett 201 Male Finished 70 - 74 57:49.3 57:45.2 62 45 5

10.5km Trail 
Run

Michael Byrne 205 Male Finished 80 - 84 58:15.0 58:08.5 63 46 1

10.5km Trail 
Run

Linda Baade 43 Female Finished 55 - 59 Ratpack 
Multisport

58:15.6 58:12.9 64 18 3

10.5km Trail 
Run

Sue Bower 55 Female Finished 55 - 59 58:17.4 58:15.3 65 19 4

10.5km Trail 
Run

Peter Maskiell 198 Male Finished 70 - 74 Kembla 
Joggers

58:25.7 58:22.9 66 47 6

10.5km Trail 
Run

Graeme Adams 197 Male Finished 70 - 74 Tauranga 
Road And 
Trail

58:55.0 58:49.1 67 48 7

10.5km Trail 
Run

Kristen Orr 18 Female Finished 45 - 49 59:14.2 59:10.2 68 20 2

10.5km Trail 
Run

Johan Wiesner 155 Male Finished 60 - 64 University Of 
The 
Sunshine 
Coast 
Athletics 
Club.

00:47.7 00:40.5 69 49 8

10.5km Trail 
Run

Paul Rippon 171 Male Finished 65 - 69 01:01.2 00:56.2 70 50 6

10.5km Trail 
Run

Jodi Fisch 50 Female Finished 55 - 59 01:03.3 01:01.6 71 21 5

10.5km Trail 
Run

Gordon Crane 159 Male Finished 60 - 64 01:47.6 01:37.9 72 51 9

10.5km Trail 
Run

Felicity Hawkins 60 Female Finished 60 - 64 02:18.3 02:12.3 73 22 8

10.5km Trail 
Run

Rose Stephens 77 Female Finished 60 - 64 Mad (Mature 
Athletes 
Darwin) 
Frogs

02:28.7 02:21.5 74 23 9

10.5km Trail 
Run

Marilyn Walker 57 Female Finished 55 - 59 02:41.3 02:35.0 75 24 6

10.5km Trail 
Run

Christopher Worsnop 173 Male Finished 65 - 69 Old 
Xaverians&#
039; Athletic 
Club

03:17.0 03:12.0 76 52 7

10.5km Trail 
Run

Nigel Stoker 180 Male Finished 65 - 69 Run Central 
Gold Coast

03:24.0 03:16.1 77 53 8

10.5km Trail 
Run

Jonathan Holmes 189 Male Finished 70 - 74 Old Scotch 
Aac

03:36.4 03:30.2 78 54 8

10.5km Trail 
Run

Alexia Kohlmorgen 11 Female Finished 40 - 44 03:44.7 03:41.0 79 25 3

10.5km Trail 
Run

Jodie Gibson 22 Female Finished 45 - 49 04:24.8 04:19.6 80 26 3

10.5km Trail 
Run

Fiona Wuolanne 67 Female Finished 60 - 64 05:07.6 05:01.9 81 27 10

10.5km Trail 
Run

Jennifer Stoneham 90 Female Finished 70 - 74 Park Run 05:18.6 05:13.5 82 28 2

10.5km Trail 
Run

Phil Black 158 Male Finished 60 - 64 Main Beach 
Park Run

05:23.7 05:16.7 83 55 10

10.5km Trail 
Run

Gillian Curtis 89 Female Finished 70 - 74 Caboolture 
Road 
Runners

05:46.0 05:39.7 84 29 3

10.5km Trail 
Run

James Jay 143 Male Finished 55 - 59 06:12.6 06:04.4 85 56 6

10.5km Trail 
Run

Joanna Hayes 5 Female Finished 35 - 39 06:26.8 06:21.9 86 30 1

10.5km Trail 
Run

Kathryn Henney 232 Female Finished 65 - 69 06:43.7 06:36.8 87 31 2



10.5km Trail 
Run

Lyn Lewis 82 Female Finished 65 - 69 06:44.2 06:38.2 88 32 3

10.5km Trail 
Run

Kim Henwood 25 Female Finished 50 - 54 Redland Bay 
Homers

07:08.3 07:05.6 89 33 3

10.5km Trail 
Run

Clare Labowitch 84 Female Finished 65 - 69 Mad Frogs 
Nt

10:39.0 10:31.8 90 34 4

10.5km Trail 
Run

Danielle Dunsmore 38 Female Finished 50 - 54 Rack Pack 
Multi Sport

11:17.1 11:15.6 91 35 4

10.5km Trail 
Run

Peter Cole 200 Male Finished 70 - 74 Vic Ardf Gp 11:17.7 11:11.0 92 57 9

10.5km Trail 
Run

Cathy Grace 73 Female Finished 60 - 64 Trail Running 
Sa

11:41.7 11:39.6 93 36 11

10.5km Trail 
Run

Andrea Rossouw 47 Female Finished 55 - 59 11:57.7 11:53.9 94 37 7

10.5km Trail 
Run

Sonia Ware 49 Female Finished 55 - 59 15:14.7 15:09.9 95 38 8

10.5km Trail 
Run

Roxanne Bancroft-
Stuart

88 Female Finished 70 - 74 16:47.0 16:42.3 96 39 4

10.5km Trail 
Run

Lisa Mcgrath 37 Female Finished 50 - 54 16:47.3 16:42.2 97 40 5

10.5km Trail 
Run

Nancy Dickman 97 Female Finished 80 - 84 Parkrun 18:07.5 18:00.0 98 41 1

10.5km Trail 
Run

Gayl Roderick 75 Female Finished 60 - 64 24:15.0 24:08.4 99 42 12

10.5km Trail 
Run

Melissa Janssen 17 Female Finished 45 - 49 26:44.7 26:36.3 100 43 4

10.5km Trail 
Run

Sachiko Konno 53 Female Finished 55 - 59 27:05.7 26:57.8 101 44 9

10.5km Trail 
Run

Justine Manners 41 Female Finished 55 - 59 30:53.9 30:45.9 102 45 10

10.5km Trail 
Run

Robert Martin 204 Male Finished 75 - 79 32:28.0 32:08.3 103 58 1

10.5km Trail 
Run

Arthur Crookes 210 Male Finished 85 - 89 37:24.1 37:16.4 104 59 1

10.5km Trail 
Run

Carolyn Church 35 Female Finished 50 - 54 38:58.9 38:50.5 105 46 6

10.5km Trail 
Run

Kristie Reed 3 Female Pre-race 
withdrawal

35 - 39

10.5km Trail 
Run

Lauren Rogers 4 Female Pre-race 
withdrawal

35 - 39

10.5km Trail 
Run

Alexandra Fulton 6 Female Pre-race 
withdrawal

35 - 39

10.5km Trail 
Run

Tina King 9 Female Pre-race 
withdrawal

40 - 44

10.5km Trail 
Run

Zoey Dowlings 12 Female Pre-race 
withdrawal

40 - 44 Operation 
Move

10.5km Trail 
Run

Ulrike Longhurst 15 Female Pre-race 
withdrawal

40 - 44 T-Rex

10.5km Trail 
Run

Juleen Sansom 16 Female Pre-race 
withdrawal

40 - 44

10.5km Trail 
Run

Ruth Kelly 19 Female Pre-race 
withdrawal

45 - 49

10.5km Trail 
Run

Cheryl Mcleod 23 Female Pre-race 
withdrawal

45 - 49

10.5km Trail 
Run

Fran Lovric 46 Female Pre-race 
withdrawal

55 - 59 Up Coaching

10.5km Trail 
Run

Donna Stiles 51 Female Pre-race 
withdrawal

55 - 59

10.5km Trail 
Run

Regina Knight 61 Female Pre-race 
withdrawal

60 - 64

10.5km Trail 
Run

Jo Inglis 68 Female Pre-race 
withdrawal

60 - 64

10.5km Trail 
Run

Margie Lewis 70 Female Pre-race 
withdrawal

60 - 64 The Plodders

10.5km Trail 
Run

Amanda Ruffin 76 Female Pre-race 
withdrawal

60 - 64 Track And 
Trail

10.5km Trail 
Run

Belinda Soszyn 85 Female Pre-race 
withdrawal

65 - 69

10.5km Trail 
Run

Chris Cole 112 Male Pre-race 
withdrawal

45 - 49

10.5km Trail 
Run

Cameron Williams 116 Male Pre-race 
withdrawal

45 - 49



10.5km Trail 
Run

David Anderton 118 Male Pre-race 
withdrawal

45 - 49

10.5km Trail 
Run

Mike Everett 121 Male Pre-race 
withdrawal

50 - 54 Hills Athletics

10.5km Trail 
Run

David Procida 126 Male Pre-race 
withdrawal

50 - 54 Gold Coast 
Run Co

10.5km Trail 
Run

Boota Singh 127 Male Pre-race 
withdrawal

50 - 54 Lovely 
Professional 
University

10.5km Trail 
Run

Wayne Hepenstall 130 Male Pre-race 
withdrawal

50 - 54 Running In 
The Burbs

10.5km Trail 
Run

Andrew Leibovitch 135 Male Pre-race 
withdrawal

55 - 59

10.5km Trail 
Run

Neil Parsons-
Young

141 Male Pre-race 
withdrawal

55 - 59

10.5km Trail 
Run

Ian Patterson 145 Male Pre-race 
withdrawal

55 - 59

10.5km Trail 
Run

Wayne Stiles 147 Male Pre-race 
withdrawal

55 - 59

10.5km Trail 
Run

Malcolm Savage 160 Male Pre-race 
withdrawal

60 - 64

10.5km Trail 
Run

Gary Snow 162 Male Withdrawn 
during race

60 - 64

10.5km Trail 
Run

Ken Hall 163 Male Pre-race 
withdrawal

60 - 64

10.5km Trail 
Run

Kevin Payne 165 Male Pre-race 
withdrawal

60 - 64

10.5km Trail 
Run

Mohinder 
Singh

Virk 166 Male Pre-race 
withdrawal

60 - 64

10.5km Trail 
Run

Ken Ardern 176 Male Pre-race 
withdrawal

65 - 69

10.5km Trail 
Run

Lindsay Hamon 177 Male Pre-race 
withdrawal

65 - 69

10.5km Trail 
Run

Richard Marlin 178 Male Pre-race 
withdrawal

65 - 69

10.5km Trail 
Run

Jeremy Woolley 184 Male Pre-race 
withdrawal

65 - 69 South Pine 
Striders

10.5km Trail 
Run

John Dempster 185 Male Pre-race 
withdrawal

65 - 69 Brisbane 
Road 
Runners 
Club

10.5km Trail 
Run

Bruce Meder 191 Male Pre-race 
withdrawal

70 - 74 Woolgoolga 
Athletic Club

10.5km Trail 
Run

Peter Welburn 192 Male Pre-race 
withdrawal

70 - 74

10.5km Trail 
Run

Steven Lee 193 Male Pre-race 
withdrawal

70 - 74 Macritchie 
Runners 
25/Singapore

10.5km Trail 
Run

John Walton 202 Male Pre-race 
withdrawal

70 - 74 Bankstown 
Sports 
Senior 
Athletics 
Club

10.5km Trail 
Run

Robert Luxford 212 Male Pre-race 
withdrawal

55 - 59 Sunshine 
Coast 
Triathlon 
Club

10.5km Trail 
Run

Tania Pedersen 213 Female Pre-race 
withdrawal

45 - 49

10.5km Trail 
Run

Keiko Sunaba 223 Female Pre-race 
withdrawal

60 - 64 Southport 
Runners And 
Walkers 
Social Club

10.5km Trail 
Run

Susan Matano 227 Female Pre-race 
withdrawal

60 - 64



Event First name Last name Race 
number

Gender Finish status Age 
category

Team name Finish time Overall 
position

Gender 
position

Category 
position

4km Cross 
Country

Eric Conce 108 Male Finished 45 - 49 Rimap-New 
Caledonia

14:20.9 1 1 1

4km Cross 
Country

Simon Bradbury 120 Male Finished 50 - 54 Bert Squad 14:23.4 2 2 1

4km Cross 
Country

Antony Van Eeten 115 Male Finished 45 - 49 Glen Huntly 
Athletics 
Club

14:35.8 3 3 2

4km Cross 
Country

James Blanton 106 Male Finished 40 - 44 Norths Gold 
Coast

14:52.7 4 4 1

4km Cross 
Country

Sean Needham 129 Male Finished 50 - 54 Toowoomba 
Road 
Runners

15:10.6 5 5 2

4km Cross 
Country

Henri Coombs 113 Male Finished 45 - 49 Norths 15:25.0 6 6 3

4km Cross 
Country

Kane Finch 100 Male Finished 40 - 44 T-Rex 
Triathlon

15:36.7 7 7 2

4km Cross 
Country

Justin Rule 111 Male Finished 45 - 49 Mackay 
Road 
Runners

15:43.5 8 8 4

4km Cross 
Country

Jeremy Patch 101 Male Finished 40 - 44 North Gold 
Coast Trail 
Running 
Group 
(Norths)

15:46.9 9 9 3

4km Cross 
Country

Paul Carter 103 Male Finished 40 - 44 Track Attack 
Sunshine 
Coast

15:56.5 10 10 4

4km Cross 
Country

Stuart Capel 110 Male Finished 45 - 49 16:09.2 11 11 5

4km Cross 
Country

Mike Everett 121 Male Finished 50 - 54 Hills Athletics 16:15.6 12 12 3

4km Cross 
Country

Michael Bache 102 Male Finished 40 - 44 Rat Pack 
Multisport

16:19.7 13 13 5

4km Cross 
Country

Dave Spence 151 Male Finished 60 - 64 Caboolture 
Road 
Runners

16:23.1 14 14 1

4km Cross 
Country

Pramesh Prasad 117 Male Finished 45 - 49 16:32.8 15 15 6

4km Cross 
Country

Jose Carvalho 220 Male Finished 60 - 64 St George 
Athletics

16:35.9 16 16 2

4km Cross 
Country

David Anderton 118 Male Finished 45 - 49 16:39.1 17 17 7

4km Cross 
Country

Mark Munchenber
g

211 Male Finished 55 - 59 16:50.9 18 18 1

4km Cross 
Country

David Riches 170 Male Finished 65 - 69 Peachy 
Runners

17:14.8 19 19 1

4km Cross 
Country

Nicholas Dombroski 104 Male Finished 40 - 44 17:19.9 20 20 6

4km Cross 
Country

Rob Italia 138 Male Finished 55 - 59 17:33.4 21 21 2

4km Cross 
Country

Jason Hyland 99 Male Finished 35 - 39 Ratpack 
Multisport

17:36.6 22 22 1

4km Cross 
Country

Mick Dargan 109 Male Finished 45 - 49 Nsw Masters 17:39.2 23 23 8

4km Cross 
Country

Jason Collis 107 Male Finished 40 - 44 Caboolture 
Road 
Runners

17:40.4 24 24 7

4km Cross 
Country

Dave Scott 150 Male Finished 60 - 64 Moas 
Running Club 
Manawatu

17:43.0 25 25 3

4km Cross 
Country

Gary Snow 162 Male Finished 60 - 64 17:56.5 26 26 4



4km Cross 
Country

Andrew Holland 142 Male Finished 55 - 59 18:18.2 27 27 3

4km Cross 
Country

Tania Pedersen 213 Female Finished 45 - 49 18:19.9 28 1 1

4km Cross 
Country

Scott Nockolds 132 Male Finished 50 - 54 18:23.7 29 28 4

4km Cross 
Country

Michael Gilbert 226 Male Finished 55 - 59 18:26.1 30 29 4

4km Cross 
Country

Andrew Moore 164 Male Finished 60 - 64 Karkie 
Parkies

18:30.9 31 30 5

4km Cross 
Country

Trineane Patch 10 Female Finished 40 - 44 Multisport 
Gold

18:33.7 32 2 1

4km Cross 
Country

Rikki Esdale 1 Female Finished 30 - 34 Highland Run 
Crew

18:35.0 33 3 1

4km Cross 
Country

Allison Tucker 20 Female Finished 45 - 49 Mingara 
Athletics 
Club

18:40.9 34 4 2

4km Cross 
Country

Cristine Suffolk 34 Female Finished 50 - 54 Victory 
Runners

18:42.2 35 5 1

4km Cross 
Country

Janette Cox 58 Female Finished 60 - 64 18:43.7 36 6 1

4km Cross 
Country

Glenda Banaghan 52 Female Finished 55 - 59 Galeforce 
Running 
Squad

18:56.7 37 7 1

4km Cross 
Country

Bruce Manly 190 Male Finished 70 - 74 Rockhampto
n Road 
Runners

19:04.4 38 31 1

4km Cross 
Country

Peter Walker 181 Male Finished 65 - 69 Srawsc 19:07.1 39 32 2

4km Cross 
Country

Ron Schwebel 194 Male Finished 70 - 74 "NSW 
Masters 
Athletics, 
Athletics 
NSW"

19:08.1 40 33 2

4km Cross 
Country

Tim Crawford 98 Male Finished 35 - 39 19:08.5 41 34 2

4km Cross 
Country

Sonia Cruice 44 Female Finished 55 - 59 19:16.6 42 8 2

4km Cross 
Country

Ken Walliss 218 Male Finished 50 - 54 19:22.7 43 35 5

4km Cross 
Country

Anne Ryan 83 Female Finished 65 - 69 Queensland 
Masters

19:25.0 44 9 1

4km Cross 
Country

Jennifer Mcculloch 65 Female Finished 60 - 64 19:29.8 45 10 2

4km Cross 
Country

Margaret Kenny 74 Female Finished 60 - 64 Nsw Masters 
Athletics

19:43.7 46 11 3

4km Cross 
Country

Christopher Gale 123 Male Finished 50 - 54 Galeforce 
Running 
Squad

19:52.8 47 36 6

4km Cross 
Country

Wendy Stewart 63 Female Finished 60 - 64 Caboolture 
Road 
Runners

19:59.6 48 12 4

4km Cross 
Country

Traci Dekleva 24 Female Finished 50 - 54 20:04.3 49 13 2

4km Cross 
Country

Adrian Mayer 183 Male Finished 65 - 69 20:05.5 50 37 3

4km Cross 
Country

Daren Keil 168 Male Finished 65 - 69 20:11.9 51 38 4

4km Cross 
Country

Roger Carter 188 Male Finished 70 - 74 Usc Athletics 
Club

20:16.1 52 39 3

4km Cross 
Country

Susan Thornton 64 Female Finished 60 - 64 Queensland 
Masters 
Athletics

20:20.0 53 14 5

4km Cross 
Country

Jodie Ffewkes 222 Female Finished 50 - 54 20:27.5 54 15 3



4km Cross 
Country

Luke Ormsby 217 Male Finished 40 - 44 20:28.8 55 40 8

4km Cross 
Country

Rob Inglis 137 Male Finished 55 - 59 20:34.6 56 41 5

4km Cross 
Country

Chris Fox 114 Male Finished 45 - 49 20:52.8 57 42 9

4km Cross 
Country

Suzanne Jolley 80 Female Finished 65 - 69 Southport 
Runners And 
Walkers 
Social Club

20:55.0 58 16 2

4km Cross 
Country

Michelle Kunde 14 Female Finished 40 - 44 Galeforce 
Running 
Squad

21:16.6 59 17 2

4km Cross 
Country

Kristen Orr 18 Female Finished 45 - 49 21:41.5 60 18 3

4km Cross 
Country

Jennifer Smith 92 Female Finished 70 - 74 21:56.9 61 19 1

4km Cross 
Country

Tony George 148 Male Finished 60 - 64 21:57.2 62 43 6

4km Cross 
Country

Graeme Adams 197 Male Finished 70 - 74 Tauranga 
Road And 
Trail

22:02.3 63 44 4

4km Cross 
Country

Craig Mcintyre 149 Male Finished 60 - 64 22:06.0 64 45 7

4km Cross 
Country

Ej Davie 122 Male Finished 50 - 54 "Sydney 
Striders , 
ANSW, 
NSWMA."

22:06.9 65 46 7

4km Cross 
Country

Peter Maskiell 198 Male Finished 70 - 74 Kembla 
Joggers

22:11.3 66 47 5

4km Cross 
Country

Betty Wedding 78 Female Finished 60 - 64 Pcrg 22:13.5 67 20 6

4km Cross 
Country

Sue Bower 55 Female Finished 55 - 59 22:14.3 68 21 3

4km Cross 
Country

Tamami Koikeholmes 69 Female Finished 60 - 64 Old Scotch 
Athletic Club

22:23.9 69 22 7

4km Cross 
Country

Linda Baade 43 Female Finished 55 - 59 Ratpack 
Multisport

22:32.0 70 23 4

4km Cross 
Country

Jodi Fisch 50 Female Finished 55 - 59 22:32.8 71 24 5

4km Cross 
Country

Keiko Sunaba 223 Female Finished 60 - 64 Southport 
Runners And 
Walkers 
Social Club

22:37.6 72 25 8

4km Cross 
Country

Pete Drewett 201 Male Finished 70 - 74 22:41.4 73 48 6

4km Cross 
Country

Tina King 9 Female Finished 40 - 44 22:42.3 74 26 3

4km Cross 
Country

Ian Patterson 145 Male Finished 55 - 59 22:55.7 75 49 6

4km Cross 
Country

David Marcun 228 Male Finished 50 - 54 22:56.6 76 50 8

4km Cross 
Country

Natalie Gauld 45 Female Finished 55 - 59 23:03.1 77 27 6

4km Cross 
Country

Mark Shepherd 231 Male Finished 60 - 64 23:06.6 78 51 8

4km Cross 
Country

Paul Rippon 171 Male Finished 65 - 69 23:11.7 79 52 5

4km Cross 
Country

Lindsay Nash 136 Male Finished 55 - 59 23:18.2 80 53 7

4km Cross 
Country

Michael Byrne 205 Male Finished 80 - 84 23:26.2 81 54 1

4km Cross 
Country

Lisa Hansen-
Burns

13 Female Finished 40 - 44 23:29.0 82 28 4



4km Cross 
Country

Tania Neale 216 Female Finished 40 - 44 23:29.4 83 29 5

4km Cross 
Country

Christopher Worsnop 173 Male Finished 65 - 69 Old 
Xaverians&#
039; Athletic 
Club

23:43.2 84 55 6

4km Cross 
Country

Marilyn Walker 57 Female Finished 55 - 59 23:54.2 85 30 7

4km Cross 
Country

Gordon Crane 159 Male Finished 60 - 64 24:01.7 86 56 9

4km Cross 
Country

Rose Stephens 77 Female Finished 60 - 64 Mad (Mature 
Athletes 
Darwin) 
Frogs

24:06.7 87 31 9

4km Cross 
Country

Fay Morgan 81 Female Finished 65 - 69 24:27.7 88 32 3

4km Cross 
Country

Geoff Bumpstead 219 Male Finished 50 - 54 24:32.5 89 57 9

4km Cross 
Country

Johan Wiesner 155 Male Finished 60 - 64 University Of 
The 
Sunshine 
Coast 
Athletics 
Club.

25:06.6 90 58 10

4km Cross 
Country

Danielle Dunsmore 38 Female Finished 50 - 54 Rack Pack 
Multi Sport

25:28.8 91 33 4

4km Cross 
Country

Gillian Curtis 89 Female Finished 70 - 74 Caboolture 
Road 
Runners

25:51.7 92 34 2

4km Cross 
Country

Nigel Stoker 180 Male Finished 65 - 69 Run Central 
Gold Coast

25:54.4 93 59 7

4km Cross 
Country

Fiona Wuolanne 67 Female Finished 60 - 64 25:54.9 94 35 10

4km Cross 
Country

Jodie Gibson 22 Female Finished 45 - 49 25:59.5 95 36 4

4km Cross 
Country

Jennifer Stoneham 90 Female Finished 70 - 74 Park Run 25:59.9 96 37 3

4km Cross 
Country

Peter Cole 200 Male Finished 70 - 74 Vic Ardf Gp 26:06.8 97 60 7

4km Cross 
Country

Lyn Lewis 82 Female Finished 65 - 69 26:11.9 98 38 4

4km Cross 
Country

Andrea Tibbotts 48 Female Finished 55 - 59 26:25.3 99 39 8

4km Cross 
Country

Roxanne Bancroft-
Stuart

88 Female Finished 70 - 74 26:25.6 100 40 4

4km Cross 
Country

Judy Mcdonald 32 Female Finished 50 - 54 26:35.0 101 41 5

4km Cross 
Country

Phil Black 158 Male Finished 60 - 64 Main Beach 
Park Run

26:58.6 102 61 11

4km Cross 
Country

Kathryn Henney 232 Female Finished 65 - 69 27:27.3 103 42 5

4km Cross 
Country

Regina Knight 61 Female Finished 60 - 64 27:42.1 104 43 11

4km Cross 
Country

Clare Labowitch 84 Female Finished 65 - 69 Mad Frogs Nt 28:10.8 105 44 6

4km Cross 
Country

Lisa Mcgrath 37 Female Finished 50 - 54 28:26.3 106 45 6

4km Cross 
Country

Jonathan Holmes 189 Male Finished 70 - 74 Old Scotch 
Aac

28:30.1 107 62 8

4km Cross 
Country

John Heron 196 Male Finished 70 - 74 "Southport 
Runners, GC 
Run Nuts"

28:30.2 108 63 9

4km Cross 
Country

Jan Perry 87 Female Finished 65 - 69 29:34.8 109 46 7



4km Cross 
Country

Gayl Roderick 75 Female Finished 60 - 64 29:44.0 110 47 12

4km Cross 
Country

Lindsay Hamon 177 Male Finished 65 - 69 30:12.0 111 64 8

4km Cross 
Country

Renagi Kakasi 29 Female Finished 50 - 54 30:45.4 112 48 7

4km Cross 
Country

Nancy Dickman 97 Female Finished 80 - 84 Parkrun 30:52.1 113 49 1

4km Cross 
Country

Sandra Riches 71 Female Finished 60 - 64 Peachy 
Runners

31:07.3 114 50 13

4km Cross 
Country

Sachiko Konno 53 Female Finished 55 - 59 32:58.5 115 51 9

4km Cross 
Country

Barry Dobson 206 Male Finished 80 - 84 33:33.0 116 65 2

4km Cross 
Country

Robert Martin 204 Male Finished 75 - 79 35:18.5 117 66 1

4km Cross 
Country

Carolyn Church 35 Female Finished 50 - 54 35:47.0 118 52 8

4km Cross 
Country

Bruce Bowles 187 Male Finished 70 - 74 36:54.0 119 67 10

4km Cross 
Country

Arthur Crookes 210 Male Finished 85 - 89 37:44.8 120 68 1

4km Cross 
Country

Jan Biggam 94 Female Finished 75 - 79 38:38.1 121 53 1

4km Cross 
Country

Kristie Reed 3 Female Pre-race 
withdrawal

35 - 39

4km Cross 
Country

Joanna Hayes 5 Female Pre-race 
withdrawal

35 - 39

4km Cross 
Country

Alexandra Fulton 6 Female Pre-race 
withdrawal

35 - 39

4km Cross 
Country

Zoey Dowlings 12 Female Pre-race 
withdrawal

40 - 44 Operation 
Move

4km Cross 
Country

Ulrike Longhurst 15 Female Pre-race 
withdrawal

40 - 44 T-Rex

4km Cross 
Country

Juleen Sansom 16 Female Pre-race 
withdrawal

40 - 44

4km Cross 
Country

Ruth Kelly 19 Female Pre-race 
withdrawal

45 - 49

4km Cross 
Country

Cheryl Mcleod 23 Female Pre-race 
withdrawal

45 - 49

4km Cross 
Country

Kim Massy 26 Female Pre-race 
withdrawal

50 - 54 Galeforce 
Running

4km Cross 
Country

Viola Garman 36 Female Pre-race 
withdrawal

50 - 54

4km Cross 
Country

Fran Lovric 46 Female Pre-race 
withdrawal

55 - 59 Up Coaching

4km Cross 
Country

Donna Stiles 51 Female Pre-race 
withdrawal

55 - 59

4km Cross 
Country

Jo Inglis 68 Female Pre-race 
withdrawal

60 - 64

4km Cross 
Country

Margie Lewis 70 Female Pre-race 
withdrawal

60 - 64 The Plodders

4km Cross 
Country

Belinda Soszyn 85 Female Pre-race 
withdrawal

65 - 69

4km Cross 
Country

Chris Cole 112 Male Pre-race 
withdrawal

45 - 49

4km Cross 
Country

Cameron Williams 116 Male Pre-race 
withdrawal

45 - 49

4km Cross 
Country

Peter Nichols 125 Male Pre-race 
withdrawal

50 - 54

4km Cross 
Country

David Procida 126 Male Pre-race 
withdrawal

50 - 54 Gold Coast 
Run Co

4km Cross 
Country

Boota Singh 127 Male Pre-race 
withdrawal

50 - 54 Lovely 
Professional 
University



4km Cross 
Country

Wayne Hepenstall 130 Male Pre-race 
withdrawal

50 - 54 Running In 
The Burbs

4km Cross 
Country

Marty Weston 133 Male Pre-race 
withdrawal

50 - 54

4km Cross 
Country

Neil Parsons-
Young

141 Male Pre-race 
withdrawal

55 - 59

4km Cross 
Country

Danny Coleman 144 Male Pre-race 
withdrawal

55 - 59 Mountain 
Goat Trail 
Runners

4km Cross 
Country

Wayne Stiles 147 Male Pre-race 
withdrawal

55 - 59

4km Cross 
Country

Michael Lee 153 Male Pre-race 
withdrawal

60 - 64

4km Cross 
Country

Malcolm Savage 160 Male Pre-race 
withdrawal

60 - 64

4km Cross 
Country

Ashwini 
Kumar

Sharma 161 Male Pre-race 
withdrawal

60 - 64

4km Cross 
Country

Kevin Payne 165 Male Pre-race 
withdrawal

60 - 64

4km Cross 
Country

Mohinder 
Singh

Virk 166 Male Pre-race 
withdrawal

60 - 64

4km Cross 
Country

Ian Jeffrey 167 Male Pre-race 
withdrawal

65 - 69

4km Cross 
Country

Surinder Singh 172 Male Pre-race 
withdrawal

65 - 69 Pan India 
Masters 
Games 
Federation - 
India

4km Cross 
Country

Shane Greed 175 Male Pre-race 
withdrawal

65 - 69

4km Cross 
Country

Ken Ardern 176 Male Pre-race 
withdrawal

65 - 69

4km Cross 
Country

Richard Marlin 178 Male Pre-race 
withdrawal

65 - 69

4km Cross 
Country

John Dempster 185 Male Pre-race 
withdrawal

65 - 69 Brisbane 
Road 
Runners Club

4km Cross 
Country

Bruce Meder 191 Male Pre-race 
withdrawal

70 - 74 Woolgoolga 
Athletic Club

4km Cross 
Country

Peter Welburn 192 Male Pre-race 
withdrawal

70 - 74

4km Cross 
Country

Steven Lee 193 Male Pre-race 
withdrawal

70 - 74 Macritchie 
Runners 
25/Singapore

4km Cross 
Country

Trevor Scott 195 Male Pre-race 
withdrawal

70 - 74

4km Cross 
Country

John Walton 202 Male Pre-race 
withdrawal

70 - 74 Bankstown 
Sports Senior 
Athletics 
Club

4km Cross 
Country

Robert Luxford 212 Male Pre-race 
withdrawal

55 - 59 Sunshine 
Coast 
Triathlon 
Club

4km Cross 
Country

Susan Matano 227 Female Pre-race 
withdrawal

60 - 64



Event First name Last name Race 
number

Gender Age 
category

Team name Finish time Overall 
position

Gender 
position

Category 
position

Beach Mile 5km Road 
Race

XC Trail Run

Overall 
Distance 
Running 
Aggregate

Simon Bradbury 120 Male 50 - 54 Bert Squad 15:43.3 1 1 1 06:54.0 16:44.5 14:23.4 37:41.4

Overall 
Distance 
Running 
Aggregate

Eric Conce 108 Male 45 - 49 Rimap-New 
Caledonia

15:54.0 2 2 1 06:49.8 17:17.2 14:20.9 37:26.0

Overall 
Distance 
Running 
Aggregate

Sean Needham 129 Male 50 - 54 Toowoomba 
Road 
Runners

19:07.8 3 3 2 07:07.6 17:19.5 15:10.6 39:30.0

Overall 
Distance 
Running 
Aggregate

Henri Coombs 113 Male 45 - 49 Norths 20:45.8 4 4 2 06:51.5 18:04.2 15:25.0 40:25.1

Overall 
Distance 
Running 
Aggregate

Justin Rule 111 Male 45 - 49 Mackay 
Road 
Runners

22:08.6 5 5 3 07:00.9 18:22.3 15:43.5 41:01.9

Overall 
Distance 
Running 
Aggregate

Jeremy Patch 101 Male 40 - 44 North Gold 
Coast Trail 
Running 
Group 
(Norths)

23:30.7 6 6 1 07:52.8 18:28.5 15:46.9 41:22.6

Overall 
Distance 
Running 
Aggregate

Dave Spence 151 Male 60 - 64 Caboolture 
Road 
Runners

24:37.3 7 7 1 07:45.5 18:38.2 16:23.1 41:50.6

Overall 
Distance 
Running 
Aggregate

Stuart Capel 110 Male 45 - 49 25:15.8 8 8 4 07:25.5 18:42.7 16:09.2 42:58.5

Overall 
Distance 
Running 
Aggregate

Michael Bache 102 Male 40 - 44 Rat Pack 
Multisport

26:01.5 9 9 2 08:27.3 18:41.3 16:19.7 42:33.3

Overall 
Distance 
Running 
Aggregate

Mark Munchenber
g

211 Male 55 - 59 26:27.6 10 10 1 07:25.1 19:27.2 16:50.9 42:44.3

Overall 
Distance 
Running 
Aggregate

Jose Carvalho 220 Male 60 - 64 St George 
Athletics

26:31.2 11 11 2 08:11.2 19:06.5 16:35.9 42:37.6

Overall 
Distance 
Running 
Aggregate

Pramesh Prasad 117 Male 45 - 49 27:13.2 12 12 5 08:33.4 19:10.4 16:32.8 42:56.5

Overall 
Distance 
Running 
Aggregate

Jason Hyland 99 Male 35 - 39 Ratpack 
Multisport

28:52.5 13 13 1 08:48.6 18:50.6 17:36.6 43:36.7

Overall 
Distance 
Running 
Aggregate

Nicholas Dombroski 104 Male 40 - 44 31:34.5 14 14 3 07:28.6 19:42.1 17:19.9 47:03.8

Overall 
Distance 
Running 
Aggregate

Jason Collis 107 Male 40 - 44 Caboolture 
Road 
Runners

33:48.2 15 15 4 08:34.2 20:36.8 17:40.4 46:56.8

Overall 
Distance 
Running 
Aggregate

Mick Dargan 109 Male 45 - 49 Nsw Masters 34:17.1 16 16 6 07:50.8 20:22.8 17:39.2 48:24.3

Overall 
Distance 
Running 
Aggregate

Rikki Esdale 1 Female 30 - 34 Highland 
Run Crew

34:33.0 17 1 1 08:22.3 21:08.8 18:35.0 46:27.0

Overall 
Distance 
Running 
Aggregate

Trineane Patch 10 Female 40 - 44 Multisport 
Gold

35:09.7 18 2 1 08:38.7 21:17.7 18:33.7 46:39.6

Overall 
Distance 
Running 
Aggregate

Andrew Holland 142 Male 55 - 59 35:14.9 19 17 2 08:52.5 21:21.2 18:18.2 46:43.1



Overall 
Distance 
Running 
Aggregate

Michael Gilbert 226 Male 55 - 59 35:24.7 20 18 3 09:05.3 21:14.7 18:26.1 46:38.6

Overall 
Distance 
Running 
Aggregate

Dave Scott 150 Male 60 - 64 Moas 
Running Club 
Manawatu

36:08.8 21 19 3 08:29.6 20:30.7 17:43.0 49:25.5

Overall 
Distance 
Running 
Aggregate

Andrew Moore 164 Male 60 - 64 Karkie 
Parkies

37:25.0 22 20 4 09:00.4 21:17.3 18:30.9 48:36.4

Overall 
Distance 
Running 
Aggregate

Allison Tucker 20 Female 45 - 49 Mingara 
Athletics 
Club

37:44.2 23 3 1 08:46.2 21:40.1 18:40.9 48:36.9

Overall 
Distance 
Running 
Aggregate

Janette Cox 58 Female 60 - 64 38:34.4 24 4 1 09:04.1 21:48.9 18:43.7 48:57.7

Overall 
Distance 
Running 
Aggregate

Scott Nockolds 132 Male 50 - 54 38:43.7 25 21 3 08:08.0 22:26.6 18:23.7 49:45.4

Overall 
Distance 
Running 
Aggregate

Jennifer Mcculloch 65 Female 60 - 64 39:15.8 26 5 2 09:18.0 21:41.7 19:29.8 48:46.4

Overall 
Distance 
Running 
Aggregate

Sonia Cruice 44 Female 55 - 59 40:46.2 27 6 1 08:47.1 22:52.3 19:16.6 49:50.3

Overall 
Distance 
Running 
Aggregate

Bruce Manly 190 Male 70 - 74 Rockhampto
n Road 
Runners

41:28.5 28 22 1 10:00.3 22:31.6 19:04.4 49:52.2

Overall 
Distance 
Running 
Aggregate

Ron Schwebel 194 Male 70 - 74 "NSW 
Masters 
Athletics, 
Athletics 
NSW"

42:06.9 29 23 2 08:43.6 22:37.7 19:08.1 51:37.5

Overall 
Distance 
Running 
Aggregate

Peter Walker 181 Male 65 - 69 Srawsc 43:48.9 30 24 1 09:17.8 23:05.6 19:07.1 52:18.4

Overall 
Distance 
Running 
Aggregate

Adrian Mayer 183 Male 65 - 69 44:49.5 31 25 2 10:11.2 23:15.3 20:05.5 51:17.4

Overall 
Distance 
Running 
Aggregate

Margaret Kenny 74 Female 60 - 64 Nsw Masters 
Athletics

44:59.1 32 7 3 09:30.7 23:13.9 19:43.7 52:30.9

Overall 
Distance 
Running 
Aggregate

Tim Crawford 98 Male 35 - 39 45:00.8 33 26 2 10:24.1 23:47.3 19:08.5 51:40.9

Overall 
Distance 
Running 
Aggregate

Daren Keil 168 Male 65 - 69 45:19.9 34 27 3 09:36.6 23:18.8 20:11.9 52:12.6

Overall 
Distance 
Running 
Aggregate

Traci Dekleva 24 Female 50 - 54 46:12.9 35 8 1 10:05.6 23:12.9 20:04.3 52:50.0

Overall 
Distance 
Running 
Aggregate

Jodie Ffewkes 222 Female 50 - 54 46:26.5 36 9 2 09:53.0 24:44.2 20:27.5 51:21.7

Overall 
Distance 
Running 
Aggregate

Roger Carter 188 Male 70 - 74 Usc Athletics 
Club

46:31.2 37 28 3 09:47.1 23:53.1 20:16.1 52:34.9

Overall 
Distance 
Running 
Aggregate

Suzanne Jolley 80 Female 65 - 69 Southport 
Runners And 
Walkers 
Social Club

46:49.1 38 10 1 09:38.1 23:20.6 20:55.0 52:55.4

Overall 
Distance 
Running 
Aggregate

Chris Fox 114 Male 45 - 49 47:28.4 39 29 7 09:50.4 24:18.7 20:52.8 52:26.5



Overall 
Distance 
Running 
Aggregate

Wendy Stewart 63 Female 60 - 64 Caboolture 
Road 
Runners

47:56.6 40 11 4 10:06.8 23:47.3 19:59.6 54:02.9

Overall 
Distance 
Running 
Aggregate

Luke Ormsby 217 Male 40 - 44 51:38.4 41 30 5 09:51.5 24:35.1 20:28.8 56:43.0

Overall 
Distance 
Running 
Aggregate

Craig Mcintyre 149 Male 60 - 64 52:21.3 42 31 5 10:49.9 23:34.1 22:06.0 55:51.3

Overall 
Distance 
Running 
Aggregate

Betty Wedding 78 Female 60 - 64 Pcrg 52:49.0 43 12 5 10:09.2 24:47.7 22:13.5 55:38.7

Overall 
Distance 
Running 
Aggregate

Tony George 148 Male 60 - 64 54:08.3 44 32 6 10:58.9 24:44.0 21:57.2 56:28.2

Overall 
Distance 
Running 
Aggregate

Jennifer Smith 92 Female 70 - 74 55:01.2 45 13 1 10:56.3 25:13.0 21:56.9 56:54.9

Overall 
Distance 
Running 
Aggregate

Ej Davie 122 Male 50 - 54 "Sydney 
Striders , 
ANSW, 
NSWMA."

55:08.4 46 33 4 10:58.0 24:24.6 22:06.9 57:39.0

Overall 
Distance 
Running 
Aggregate

Graeme Adams 197 Male 70 - 74 Tauranga 
Road And 
Trail

56:24.6 47 34 4 10:46.4 24:40.9 22:02.3 58:55.0

Overall 
Distance 
Running 
Aggregate

Kristen Orr 18 Female 45 - 49 56:32.0 48 14 2 10:08.7 25:27.6 21:41.5 59:14.2

Overall 
Distance 
Running 
Aggregate

Tamami Koikeholmes 69 Female 60 - 64 Old Scotch 
Athletic Club

56:45.8 49 15 6 11:39.8 25:31.1 22:23.9 57:11.0

Overall 
Distance 
Running 
Aggregate

Pete Drewett 201 Male 70 - 74 57:02.9 50 35 5 11:22.4 25:09.8 22:41.4 57:49.3

Overall 
Distance 
Running 
Aggregate

Peter Maskiell 198 Male 70 - 74 Kembla 
Joggers

57:06.4 51 36 6 10:22.6 26:06.8 22:11.3 58:25.7

Overall 
Distance 
Running 
Aggregate

Sue Bower 55 Female 55 - 59 57:26.5 52 16 2 10:37.4 26:17.3 22:14.3 58:17.4

Overall 
Distance 
Running 
Aggregate

Linda Baade 43 Female 55 - 59 Ratpack 
Multisport

57:33.5 53 17 3 10:31.3 26:14.6 22:32.0 58:15.6

Overall 
Distance 
Running 
Aggregate

Jodi Fisch 50 Female 55 - 59 58:38.0 54 18 4 10:17.7 24:44.2 22:32.8 01:03.3

Overall 
Distance 
Running 
Aggregate

Michael Byrne 205 Male 80 - 84 59:43.8 55 37 1 12:00.0 26:02.6 23:26.2 58:15.0

Overall 
Distance 
Running 
Aggregate

Gordon Crane 159 Male 60 - 64 03:14.8 56 38 7 09:45.8 27:39.7 24:01.7 01:47.6

Overall 
Distance 
Running 
Aggregate

Bruce Bowles 187 Male 70 - 74 04:45.5 57 39 7 10:06.3 23:15.5 36:54.0 54:29.7

Overall 
Distance 
Running 
Aggregate

Rose Stephens 77 Female 60 - 64 Mad (Mature 
Athletes 
Darwin) 
Frogs

05:17.2 58 19 7 11:06.3 27:35.5 24:06.7 02:28.7



Overall 
Distance 
Running 
Aggregate

Johan Wiesner 155 Male 60 - 64 University Of 
The 
Sunshine 
Coast 
Athletics 
Club.

05:28.4 59 40 8 11:37.8 27:56.3 25:06.6 00:47.7

Overall 
Distance 
Running 
Aggregate

Marilyn Walker 57 Female 55 - 59 05:42.3 60 20 5 11:43.5 27:23.3 23:54.2 02:41.3

Overall 
Distance 
Running 
Aggregate

Christopher Worsnop 173 Male 65 - 69 Old 
Xaverians&#
039; Athletic 
Club

06:57.4 61 41 4 11:29.7 28:27.6 23:43.2 03:17.0

Overall 
Distance 
Running 
Aggregate

Nigel Stoker 180 Male 65 - 69 Run Central 
Gold Coast

09:53.9 62 42 5 11:57.0 28:38.5 25:54.4 03:24.0

Overall 
Distance 
Running 
Aggregate

Jodie Gibson 22 Female 45 - 49 11:57.9 63 21 3 12:12.8 29:20.8 25:59.5 04:24.8

Overall 
Distance 
Running 
Aggregate

Gillian Curtis 89 Female 70 - 74 Caboolture 
Road 
Runners

13:05.0 64 22 2 12:54.7 28:32.6 25:51.7 05:46.0

Overall 
Distance 
Running 
Aggregate

Phil Black 158 Male 60 - 64 Main Beach 
Park Run

14:18.2 65 43 9 13:17.2 28:38.6 26:58.6 05:23.7

Overall 
Distance 
Running 
Aggregate

Jonathan Holmes 189 Male 70 - 74 Old Scotch 
Aac

14:56.6 66 44 8 12:44.0 30:06.1 28:30.1 03:36.4

Overall 
Distance 
Running 
Aggregate

Jennifer Stoneham 90 Female 70 - 74 Park Run 15:00.4 67 23 3 13:14.7 30:27.1 25:59.9 05:18.6

Overall 
Distance 
Running 
Aggregate

Kathryn Henney 232 Female 65 - 69 16:37.9 68 24 2 12:23.6 30:03.2 27:27.3 06:43.7

Overall 
Distance 
Running 
Aggregate

Danielle Dunsmore 38 Female 50 - 54 Rack Pack 
Multi Sport

18:59.5 69 25 3 12:07.6 30:06.1 25:28.8 11:17.1

Overall 
Distance 
Running 
Aggregate

Peter Cole 200 Male 70 - 74 Vic Ardf Gp 19:48.5 70 45 9 12:29.1 29:54.8 26:06.8 11:17.7

Overall 
Distance 
Running 
Aggregate

Clare Labowitch 84 Female 65 - 69 Mad Frogs 
Nt

21:19.5 71 26 3 11:33.6 30:56.0 28:10.8 10:39.0

Overall 
Distance 
Running 
Aggregate

Lisa Mcgrath 37 Female 50 - 54 30:24.7 72 27 4 13:32.1 31:39.1 28:26.3 16:47.3

Overall 
Distance 
Running 
Aggregate

Nancy Dickman 97 Female 80 - 84 Parkrun 37:14.8 73 28 1 14:17.6 33:57.6 30:52.1 18:07.5

Overall 
Distance 
Running 
Aggregate

Gayl Roderick 75 Female 60 - 64 41:49.2 74 29 8 14:25.6 33:24.6 29:44.0 24:15.0

Overall 
Distance 
Running 
Aggregate

Sachiko Konno 53 Female 55 - 59 52:11.8 75 30 6 16:01.0 36:06.6 32:58.5 27:05.7

Overall 
Distance 
Running 
Aggregate

Robert Martin 204 Male 75 - 79 03:21.7 76 46 1 15:58.8 39:36.5 35:18.5 32:28.0

Overall 
Distance 
Running 
Aggregate

Arthur Crookes 210 Male 85 - 89 14:10.5 77 47 1 17:24.3 41:37.4 37:44.8 37:24.1



Overall 
Distance 
Running 
Aggregate

Gary Snow 162 Male 60 - 64 46:05.7 08:11.8 19:57.4 17:56.5
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